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4.2.Address Setting

Enter MENU, select the DMX setting function, select the address code setting, press the OK button to
confim, the current DMX address will be displayed on the display. Use the up/down buttons to select
addresses 001~512, and press the OK button to save. Press the OK button to retum to the previous
menu.

Please refer to the following diagram to address your DMX512 channel for the first 4 units.

Unit 1 Unit 2 Unit 3 Unit 4

Channel mode Address Address Address Address
28 CH 1 29 57 85
40 CH 1 41 81 121
72 CH 1 73 145 217
35 CH 1 36 71 106
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4.3.DMX 512 Configuration

Please control the fixture by referring to the configurations below

28CH | 40CH | 72CH DMX Function Note
0-255 [Pan
0-255 |Pan Fine
0-255 [Tilt
4 4 4 0-255 _|Tilt Fine
Special functions
0-25  [No Function
26-30 |Zoom Reset
31-40 |P/T Reset
41-50  |Fixture Reset
51-55  [LED NORMAL FAN
56-60 [LED MAXIMAL FAN
61-65 |LED MINIMAL FAN
66-70  [LED SILENT FAN
71-75  |Display blink on
76-80 |Display blink off
81-85 [DISPLAY ON
86-90 |DISPLAY OFF
91-95  [Pan invert on
5 5 5 96-100 |Pan invert off
101-105 |Tilt invert on
106-110 |Tilt invert off
111-115 [1800HZ
116-120 [3600HZ
121-125 (7200HZ
126-130 |25000HZ
131-135 |Dimmer curve linear
136-140 [Dimmer curve square
141-145 [Dimmer curve inv-square
146-150 |Dimmer curve “S”
151-155 |Dimmer Speedl
156-160 |Dimmer Speed?2
161-165 [Dimmer Speed3
166-170 |Dimmer Speed4
171-175 |XY Normal mode
176-180 [XY Fast mode Speed3
181-185 |XY Precise mode
186-255 |No Function
6 6 6 0-255 |Zoom
Zoom Rotation
0-127  [LENS ANGLE 0-90°
7 7 7 128-190 |CW Rotation speed Fast to Slow It only has an effect when the
191-192 |Stop rotation 6th channel ZOOM<66
193-255 |CCW Rotation speed.Slow to Fast
8 8 8 0-255 |Dimmer_from 0% to 100% (O=default)
9 9 9 0-255 _|Dimmer Fine from 0% to 100% (O=default)
Shutter
0-9 No Function
10-49 |Slow closing, Fast opening, Slow — Fast
10 10 10 50-89 |Fast closing, Slow opening, Slow — Fast
90-119 [Slow closing, Slow open, Slow — Fast
120-179 |Random strobe Slow — Fast
180-249 |Synchronous strobe,Slow — Fast
250-255 |Shutter open
Macro
0-4 No Function
5-19 |cCcT
20 LEE 002 Rose Pink
21 LEE 004 Medium Bastard Amber
22 LEE 007 Pale Yellow
23 LEE 008 Dark Salmon
24 LEE 009 Pale Amber Gold
25 LEE 010 Medium Yellow
26 LEE 013 Straw Tint
27 LEE 015 Deep Straw
28 LEE 017 Surprise Peach
29 LEE 020 Medium Amber
30 LEE 022 Dark Amber
31 LEE 025 Sunset Red
32 LEE 026 Bright Red
33 LEE 036 Medium Pink
34 LEE 048 Rose Purple
35 LEE 058 Lavender
36 LEE 063 Pale Blue
37 LEE 068 Sky Blue
38 LEE 071 Tokyo Blue
39 LEE 075 Evening Blue
40 LEE 088 Lime Green
41 LEE 089 Moss Green
42 LEE 090 Dark Yellow Green
43 LEE 101 Yellow
44 LEE 103 Straw
45 LEE 104 Deep Amber
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28CH | 40CH | 72CH | DMX Function Note

46 LEE 105 Orange
47 LEE 106 Primary Red
48 LEE 107 Light Rose
49 LEE 108 English Rose
50 LEE 109 Light Salmon
51 LEE 110 Middle Rose
52 LEE 111 Dark Pink
53 LEE 113 Magenta
54 LEE 115 Peacock Blue
55 LEE 117 Steel Blue
56 LEE 118 Light Blue
57 LEE 119 Dark Blue
58 LEE 121 LEE Green
59 LEE 122 Fern Green
60 LEE 124 Dark Green
61 LEE 126 Mauve
62 LEE 127 Smokey Pink
63 LEE 128 Bright Pink
64 LEE 131 Marine Blue
65 LEE 132 Medium Blue
66 LEE 134 Golden Amber
67 LEE 135 Deep Golden Amber
68 LEE 137 Special Lavender
69 LEE 138 Pale Green
70 LEE 139 Primary Green
71 LEE 140 Summer Blue
72 LEE 141 Bright Blue
73 LEE 142 Pale Violet
74 LEE 143 Pale Navy Blue
75 LEE 144 No Colour Blue
76 LEE 147 Apricot
77 LEE 148 Bright Rose
78 LEE 151 Gold Tint
79 LEE 152 Pale Gold
80 LEE 153 Pale Salmon
81 LEE 154 Pale Rose
82 LEE 156 Chocolate
83 LEE 157 Pink
84 LEE 158 Deep Orange
85 LEE 161 Slate Blue
86 LEE 162 Bastard Amber
87 LEE 164 Flame Red
88 LEE 165 Daylight Blue
89 LEE 170 Deep Lavender
90 LEE 172 Lagoon Blue
91 LEE 174 Dark Steel Blue
92 LEE 176 Loving Amber
93 LEE 179 Chrome Orange
94 LEE 180 Dark Lavender
95 LEE 181 Congo Blue
96 LEE 183 Moonlight Blue
97 LEE 192 Flesh Pink
98 LEE 194 Surprise Pink
99 LEE 195 Zenith Blue
100 LEE 196 True Blue
101 LEE 197 Alice Blue
102 LEE 198 Palace Blue
103 LEE 199 Regal Blue
104 LEE 200 Double CTB
105 LEE 201 Full CTB
106 LEE 202 Half CTB
107 LEE 203 Quarter CTB
108 LEE 204 Full CTO

un u u 109 |LEE 205 Half CTO
110 LEE 206 Quarter CTO
111 LEE 207 Full CTO + .3 ND
112 LEE 208 Full CTO + .6 ND
113 LEE 212 LCT Yellow (Y1)
114 LEE 213 White Flame Green
115 LEE 219 LEE Fluorescent Green
116 LEE 230 Super Correction LCT Yellow
117 LEE 232 Super Correction W.F. Green
118 LEE 236 HMI (to Tungsten)
119 LEE 237 CID (to Tungsten)
120 LEE 238 CSl (to Tungsten)
121 LEE 241 LEE Fluorescent
122 LEE 242 LEE Fluorescent
123 LEE 243 LEE Fluorescent
124 LEE 244 LEE Plus Green
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28 CH

40 CH

72 CH

DMX

Function

Note

125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192

193-202
203-212
213-222
223-232
233-242
243-252
253-255

LEE 245 Half Plus Green

LEE 247 LEE Minus Green

LEE 248 Half Minus Green

LEE 249 Quarter Minus Green

LEE 281 Three Quarter CTB

LEE 283 One and a Half CTB

LEE 285 Three Quarter CTO

LEE 286 One and a Half CTO

LEE 287 Double CTO

LEE 322 Soft Green

LEE 323 Jade

LEE 327 Forest Green

LEE 328 Follies Pink

LEE 332 Special Rose Pink

LEE 343 Special Medium Lavender

LEE 345 Fuchsia Pink

LEE 352 Glacier Blue

LEE 353 Lighter Blue

LEE 354 Special Steel Blue

LEE 363 Special Medium Blue

LEE 366 Cornflower

LEE 441 Full CT Straw

LEE 442 Half CT Straw

LEE 444 Eighth CT Straw

LEE 500 Double New Colour Blue

LEE 501 New Colour Blue (Robertson Blue)
LEE 502 Half New Colour Blue

LEE 504 Waterfront Green

LEE 505 Sally Green

LEE 506 Marlene

LEE 507 Madge

LEE 508 Midnight Maya

LEE 525 Argent Blue

LEE 550 ALD Gold

LEE 604 Full CT Eight Five

LEE 650 Industry Sodium

LEE 651 HI Sodium

LEE 652 Urban Sodium

LEE 700 Perfect Lavender

LEE 701 Provence

LEE 702 Special Pale Lavender

LEE 703 Cold Lavender

LEE 704 Lily

LEE 706 King Fals Lavender

LEE 708 Cool Lavender

LEE 709 Electric Lilac

LEE 710 Spir Special Blue

LEE 711 Cold Blue

LEE 712 Bedford Blue

LEE 714 Elysian Blue

LEE 715 Cabana Blue

LEE 716 Mikkel Blue

LEE 719 Colour Wash Blue

LEE 721 Berry Blue

LEE 722 Bray Blue

LEE 723 Virgin Blue

LEE 724 Ocean Blue

LEE 725 Old Steel Blue

LEE 727 QFD Blue

LEE 728 Steel Green

LEE 729 Scuba Blue

LEE 736 Twickenham Green

LEE 738 JAS Green

LEE 742 Bram Brown

LEE 744 Dirty White

LEE 747 Easy White

LEE 748 Seedy Pink

LEE 763 Wheat

Color Effect

Color wheel change speed from fast to slow
Color wheel change speed from fast to slow
Color wheel change speed from fast to slow
Color wheel change speed from fast to slow
Rainbow color speed from slow to fast
Rainbow color speed from slow to fast
Rainbow color speed from slow to fast
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28CH | 40CH | 72CH DMX Function Note
CccT
0-2 No Function
3-255 |CCT color 10000K-2500K
3 10000K
23 9500K
43 9000K
63 8500K
83 8000K
103 7500K
120 7000K
135 6500K
12 12 12 150  |6000K
162 5600K
180 5000K
195 4500K
210 4000K
219 3700K
225 3500K
234 3200K
240 3000K
249 2700K
255 2500K
Static LED Effect
0-7 No Function
13 13 13 8-149  [Static Scenel-142 142 scenes
150-255 |No Function
Move LED Effect
0-7 No Function
14 14 14 8-111 |Dynamic scene 1-51(2 dmx for every scene) 51 scenes
112-127 |Random scene
128-255 |No Function
Move LED Effect Speed
15 15 15 0-126  |Forwards move led effect speed from fast to slow
127-128 |Stop
129-255 [Backwards move led effect speed from slow to fast
LED Effect Dela
16 16 16 0-255 [LED effect de\a\)// from fast to slow
Background Color
17 17 17 0-1 No Function
2-255 [Color for background
18 18 18 Background Dimmer
0-255  |Background dimmer from 0% to 100% (O=default)
19 19 / 0-255_|Red (0%-100%)
20 20 / 0-255 |Green (0%-100%)
21 / 0-255 _|Blue (0%-100%)
22 / 0-255 _|White (0%-100%)
/ / 0-255 |[Colorl
/ 4 / 0-255 |Color2
/ 25 / 0-255 |Color3
/ 26 / 0-255 |Color4
/ 27 / 0-255 |Color5
/ 28 / 0-255 |Color6
/ 9 / 0-255 |Color7
/ 0 / 0-255 [Color8
/ 1 / 0-255 |Color9
/ 2 / 0-255 |Color10
/ 3 / 0-255 |Colorll
/ 4 / 0-255 |Color12
/ / 19 0-255 |Red1 (0%-100%)
/ / 20 0-255 |Green1 (0%-100%)
/ / 21 0-255 |Bluel (0%-100%)
/ / 22 0-255  |Whitel (0%-100%)
/ / 23 0-255 |Red? (0%-100%)
7 / 4 0-255 |Green2 (0%-100%)
/ / 5 0-255 _|Blue2 (0%-100%)
/ / 6 0-255 [White2 (0%-100%)
/ / 7 0-255 _|Red3 (0%-100%)
/ / 8 0-255 _ |Green3 (0%-100%)
/ / 9 0-255__ |Blue3 (0%-100%)
/ / 0 0-255  |White3 (0%-100%)
/ / 0-255 |Red4 (0%-100%)
/ / 0-255 |Green4 (0%-100%)
/ / 0-255  |Blue4 (0%-100%)
/ / 4 0-255 _|White4 (0%-100%)
/ / 35 0-255 |Red5 (0%-100%)

17-




28CH | 40CH | 72CH DMX Function Note
/ / 6 0-255 |Green5 (0%-100%)
/ / 7 0-255 _|Blueb (0%-100%)
/ / 8 0-255  [White5 (0%-100%)
/ / 9 0-255 |Red6 (0%-100%)
/ / 40 0-255  |Green6 (0%-100%)
/ / 41 0-255__ |Blue6 (0%-100%)
/ / 42 0-255 _ |White6 (0%-100%)
/ / 43 0-255 |Red7 (0%-100%)
/ / 44 0-255 |Green7 (0%-100%)
/ / 45 0-255 |Blue7 (0%-100%)
/ / 46 0-255 _|White7 (0%-100%)
/ / 47 0-255 |Red8 (0%-100%)
/ / 48 0-255 |Green8 (0%-100%)
/ / 49 0-255  |Blue8 (0%-100%)
/ / 50 0-255 _ |White8(0%-100%)
/ / 0-255 |Red9 (0%-100%)
/ / 0-255 |Green9 (0%-100%)
/ / 0-255 _ |Blue9 (0%-100%)
/ / 4 0-255 _|White9 (0%-100%)
/ / 55 0-255 |Red10 (0%-100%)
/ / 56 0-255 |Green10 (0%-100%)
/ / 57 0-255  |Bluel0 (0%-100%)
/ / 58 0-255 _|Whitel10 (0%-100%)
/ / 59 0-255 |Red11 (0%-100%)
/ / 60 0-255 |Greenl1 (0%-100%)
/ / 61 0-255 |Bluell (0%-100%)
/ / 2 0-255 _|Whitel 1(0%-100%)
/ / 3 0-255 |Red12 (0%-100%)
/ / 4 0-255 |Green12 (0%-100%)
/ / 65 0-255 |Bluel?2 (0%-100%)
/ / 6 0-255 |Whitel12 (0%-100%)
23 35 7 0-255 |LED ring Dimmer from 0% to 100% (O=default)
24 36 8 0-255 |LED ring RED (0%-100%)
25 37 69 0-255 |LED ring GREEN (0%-100%)
26 38 70 0-255 |LED ring BLUE (0%-100%)
LED ring Effect Macro
0-9 Shutter open

10-19  |Shutter closed

20-39  |Strobe speed from slow to fast
27 39 n 40-255  |Effect Macro

40-68  |Dynamic scene 1-15 with user colors(2 dmx for every scene) 15 scenes

69-255 |Dynamic scene 1-63 with auto colors(3 dmx for every scene) 63 scenes

LED ring Effect Speed

0-126  [Forwards move led effect speed from fast to slow

28 40 72| 127-128 [stop
129-255 [Backwards move led effect speed from slow to fast
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35 CHANNEL DMX Function Note
1 0-255 Red (0%-100%)
2 0-255 Red Fine (0%-100%)
3 0-255 Green (0%-100%)
4 0-255 Green Fine(0%-100%)
5 0-255 Blue (0%-100%)
6 0-255 Blue Fine (0%-100%)
7 0-255 White (0%-100%)
8 0-255 White Fine (0%-100%)
CCT
0-2 No Function
3-255 CCT color 10000K-2500K
3 10000K
23 9500K
43 9000K
63 8500K
83 8000K
103 7500K
120 7000K
135 6500K
o 150 6000K
162 5600K
180 5000K
195 4500K
210 4000K
219 3700K
225 3500K
234 3200K
240 3000K
249 2700K
255 2500K
Macro
0-4 No Function
5-19 CCT
20 LEE 002 Rose Pink
21 LEE 004 Medium Bastard Amber
22 LEE 007 Pale Yellow
23 LEE 008 Dark Salmon
24 LEE 009 Pale Amber Gold
25 LEE 010 Medium Yellow
26 LEE 013 Straw Tint
27 LEE 015 Deep Straw
28 LEE 017 Surprise Peach
29 LEE 020 Medium Amber
30 LEE 022 Dark Amber
31 LEE 025 Sunset Red
32 LEE 026 Bright Red
33 LEE 036 Medium Pink
34 LEE 048 Rose Purple
35 LEE 058 Lavender
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35 CHANNEL DMX Function Note
36 LEE 063 Pale Blue
37 LEE 068 Sky Blue
38 LEE 071 Tokyo Blue
39 LEE 075 Evening Blue
40 LEE 088 Lime Green
41 LEE 089 Moss Green
42 LEE 090 Dark Yellow Green
43 LEE 101 Yellow
44 LEE 103 Straw
45 LEE 104 Deep Amber
46 LEE 105 Orange
47 LEE 106 Primary Red
48 LEE 107 Light Rose
49 LEE 108 English Rose
50 LEE 109 Light Salmon
51 LEE 110 Middle Rose
52 LEE 111 Dark Pink
53 LEE 113 Magenta
54 LEE 115 Peacock Blue
55 LEE 117 Steel Blue
56 LEE 118 Light Blue
57 LEE 119 Dark Blue
58 LEE 121 LEE Green
59 LEE 122 Fern Green
60 LEE 124 Dark Green
61 LEE 126 Mauve
62 LEE 127 Smokey Pink
63 LEE 128 Bright Pink
64 LEE 131 Marine Blue
65 LEE 132 Medium Blue
66 LEE 134 Golden Amber
67 LEE 135 Deep Golden Amber
68 LEE 137 Special Lavender
69 LEE 138 Pale Green
70 LEE 139 Primary Green
71 LEE 140 Summer Blue
72 LEE 141 Bright Blue
73 LEE 142 Pale Violet
74 LEE 143 Pale Navy Blue
75 LEE 144 No Colour Blue
76 LEE 147 Apricot
77 LEE 148 Bright Rose
78 LEE 151 Gold Tint
79 LEE 152 Pale Gold
80 LEE 153 Pale Salmon
81 LEE 154 Pale Rose
82 LEE 156 Chocolate
83 LEE 157 Pink
84 LEE 158 Deep Orange
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35 CHANNEL DMX Function Note

85 LEE 161 Slate Blue
86 LEE 162 Bastard Amber
87 LEE 164 Flame Red
88 LEE 165 Daylight Blue
89 LEE 170 Deep Lavender
90 LEE 172 Lagoon Blue
91 LEE 174 Dark Steel Blue
92 LEE 176 Loving Amber
93 LEE 179 Chrome Orange
94 LEE 180 Dark Lavender
95 LEE 181 Congo Blue
96 LEE 183 Moonlight Blue
97 LEE 192 Flesh Pink
98 LEE 194 Surprise Pink
99 LEE 195 Zenith Blue
100 LEE 196 True Blue
101 LEE 197 Alice Blue
102 LEE 198 Palace Blue
103 LEE 199 Regal Blue
104 LEE 200 Double CTB
105 LEE 201 Full CTB
106 LEE 202 Half CTB
107 LEE 203 Quarter CTB
108 LEE 204 Full CTO

10 109 LEE 205 Half CTO
110 LEE 206 Quarter CTO
111 LEE 207 Full CTO + .3 ND
112 LEE 208 Full CTO + .6 ND
113 LEE 212 LCT Yellow (Y1)
114 LEE 213 White Flame Green
115 LEE 219 LEE Fluorescent Green
116 LEE 230 Super Correction LCT Yellow
117 LEE 232 Super Correction W.F. Green
118 LEE 236 HMI (to Tungsten)
119 LEE 237 CID (to Tungsten)
120 LEE 238 CSl (to Tungsten)
121 LEE 241 LEE Fluorescent
122 LEE 242 LEE Fluorescent
123 LEE 243 LEE Fluorescent
124 LEE 244 LEE Plus Green
125 LEE 245 Half Plus Green
126 LEE 247 LEE Minus Green
127 LEE 248 Half Minus Green
128 LEE 249 Quarter Minus Green
129 LEE 281 Three Quarter CTB
130 LEE 283 One and a Half CTB
131 LEE 285 Three Quarter CTO
132 LEE 286 One and a Half CTO
133 LEE 287 Double CTO
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35 CHANNEL DMX Function Note
134 LEE 322 Soft Green
135 LEE 323 Jade
136 LEE 327 Forest Green
137 LEE 328 Follies Pink
138 LEE 332 Special Rose Pink
139 LEE 343 Special Medium Lavender
140 LEE 345 Fuchsia Pink
141 LEE 352 Glacier Blue
142 LEE 353 Lighter Blue
143 LEE 354 Special Steel Blue
144 LEE 363 Special Medium Blue
145 LEE 366 Cornflower
146 LEE 441 Full CT Straw
147 LEE 442 Half CT Straw
148 LEE 444 Eighth CT Straw
149 LEE 500 Double New Colour Blue
150 LEE 501 New Colour Blue (Robertson Blue)
151 LEE 502 Half New Colour Blue
152 LEE 504 Waterfront Green
153 LEE 505 Sally Green
154 LEE 506 Marlene
155 LEE 507 Madge
156 LEE 508 Midnight Maya
157 LEE 525 Argent Blue
158 LEE 550 ALD Gold
159 LEE 604 Full CT Eight Five
160 LEE 650 Industry Sodium
161 LEE 651 HI Sodium
162 LEE 652 Urban Sodium
163 LEE 700 Perfect Lavender
164 LEE 701 Provence
165 LEE 702 Special Pale Lavender
166 LEE 703 Cold Lavender
167 LEE 704 Lily
168 LEE 706 King Fals Lavender
169 LEE 708 Cool Lavender
170 LEE 709 Electric Lilac
171 LEE 710 Spir Special Blue
172 LEE 711 Cold Blue
173 LEE 712 Bedford Blue
174 LEE 714 Elysian Blue
175 LEE 715 Cabana Blue
176 LEE 716 Mikkel Blue
177 LEE 719 Colour Wash Blue
178 LEE 721 Berry Blue
179 LEE 722 Bray Blue
180 LEE 723 Virgin Blue
181 LEE 724 Ocean Blue
182 LEE 725 Old Steel Blue
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35 CHANNEL DMX Function Note
183 LEE 727 QFD Blue
184 LEE 728 Steel Green
185 LEE 729 Scuba Blue
186 LEE 736 Twickenham Green
187 LEE 738 JAS Green
188 LEE 742 Bram Brown
189 LEE 744 Dirty White
190 LEE 747 Easy White
191 LEE 748 Seedy Pink
192 LEE 763 Wheat
Color Effect
193-202 Color wheel change speed from fast to slow
203-212 Color wheel change speed from fast to slow
213-222 Color wheel change speed from fast to slow
223-232 Color wheel change speed from fast to slow
233-242 Rainbow color speed from slow to fast
243-252 Rainbow color speed from slow to fast
253-255 Rainbow color speed from slow to fast
Shutter
0-9 No Function
10-49 Slow closing, Fast opening, slow — fast
1 50-89 Fast closing, Slow opening, Slow — Fast
90-119 Slow closing, Slow open, Slow — Fast
120-179 Random strobe,Slow — Fast
180-249 Synchronous strobe,slow — fast
250-255 Shutter open
12 0-255 Dimmer from 0% to 100% (O=default)
13 0-255 Dimmer Fine from 0% to 100% (O=default)
14 0-255 Pan
15 0-255 Pan Fine
16 0-255 Tilt
17 0-255 Tilt Fine
Special functions
0-25 No Function
26-30 No Function
31-40 No Function
41-50 No Function
51-55 Fan mode: Standard
56-60 Fan mode: High Output
61-65 Fan mode: Silent
66-70 No Function
71-75 Display blink on
76-80 Display blink off
81-85 Display on
86-90 Display off
91-95 Pan invert on
96-100 Pan invert off
18 101-105 Tilt invert on
106-110 Tilt invert off

-23-




35 CHANNEL DMX Function Note
111-115 Dimmer frequence:1800HZ
116-120 Dimmer frequence:3600HZ
121-125 Dimmer frequence:7200HZ
126-130 Dimmer frequence:25000HZ
131-135 Dimmer curve: Linear
136-140 Dimmer curve: Square
141-145 Dimmer curve: Inv-square
146-150 Dimmer curve: S-Curve
151-155 Dimmer speed:Normal
156-160 Dimmer speed:Smooth 1
161-165 Dimmer speed:Smooth 2
166-170 Dimmer speed:Smooth 3
171-175 XY Normal mode
176-180 XY Fast mode Speed3
181-185 XY Precise mode
186-255 No Function
Reset
0-25 No Function

19 26-70 Zoom Reset
77-127 P/T Reset
128-255 Fixture Reset

20 0-255 Zoom

] Only effective when the
Zoom Rotation ZOOM of the 6th channel is
less than 66

0-127 Lens Angle 0-90°

zn 128-190 CW Rotation speed Fast to slow
191-192 Stop rotation
193-255 CCW Rotation speed,slow to fast

22 0-255 Shape Selection

23 0-255 Shape Speed

24 0-255 Shape Fade

25 0-255 Shape R

26 0-255 Shape G

27 0-255 Shape B

28 0-255 Shape W

29 0-255 Shape Dimmer

30 0-255 Background Dimmer

31 0-255 Shape Transition

32 0-255 Shape Offset

33 0-255 Foreground Strobe

34 0-255 Background Strobe

35 0-255 Background Select
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